		09-27-3	2004			
ſ	R			Docket No. SRM00	14/US	
	To: The Honorable Commission	102844		- 9-12-0	04	
-	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	PT0	
		September 15, 200 September 15, 200		SurModics, Inc. 9924 West 74 th Street Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3523		
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?				3 (203) 1083 E	
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	recorded assignment		Additional names of receiving party(i attached?	es)	
	 4. Application number or patent number: M This document is being filed with a new patent application on: <u>September 17, 2004.</u> This document is to be recorded against the following patent application:, filed Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: 					
			al number of applications			
	mailed:	cument snouid be	anu	patents involved: <u>1</u>		
	Paul L. Weaver, #48,640 Customer Number 33072 Phone: (651) 275-9835			al fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Facsimile: (651) 351-2954			 Enclosed Please charge additional fees or credit 		
3004	TESSEN1 00000052 10944384					
				overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit a	ccount	
2004 I 3021	40.00 OP)	8. Dep	overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit a	ccount	
		DO NOT USE		osit Account Number: 50-1775	ccount	
3021	40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature	lief, the foregoing in	E THIS S	osit Account Number: 50-1775 SPACE		
3021	40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing in	E THIS S	osit Account Number: 50-1775 SPACE		

٠

Director of the US Patent & Trademark Onno or by facsimile to (703) 306-5995

PATENT REEL: 015812 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kristin S. Taton, of 2389 Greenbrier Circle, Little Canada, Minnesota 55117; and Patrick E. Guire, of 6741 Tartan Curve, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55346, have invented certain new and useful improvements in THERMALLY-REACTIVE POLYMERS, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, **SurModics**, **Inc.**, Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 9924 West 74th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3523, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **SurModics, Inc**., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, it successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

> PATENT REEL: 015812 FRAME: 0613

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below.

Tristin S. Taton Date

STATE OF MINNESDTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)SS.

On this 15^{th} day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared Kristin S. Taton, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as her free act and deed.

& alise Kathlen X. Notary Public



Patrick E. Guire 155ep'04 Date

STATE OF MINNESOTA)SS. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 15th day of SEPTEMBER, 2004, before me personally appeared Patrick E. Guire, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as her free act and deed.

leent (llis Kathl Notary Public



RECORDED: 09/17/2004